Other liabilities   814   789   723

TOTAL   3,719   3,183   3,644

The present value of the other current liabilities is identical to their carrying amount.

NOTE 22 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND MARKET RISK MANAGEMENT

22.1. Organization of foreign exchange, interest rate and equity market risk management

2014 Annual Financial Report76

Consolidated financial statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(1) The financial statements as of December 31, 2013 and 2012 have been restated to reflect the retrospective application as of January 1, 2012 of IFRS 11 Joint
Arrangements. See Note 1.2.

(2) The balance sheet as of December 31, 2013 has been restated to reflect the finalized purchase price allocation for Loro Piana. See Note 2.

22.2. Presentation of financial assets and liabilities in the balance sheet

Breakdown and fair value of financial assets and liabilities according to the measurement categories defined by IAS 39

   20 14   2013 (1) (2)   2012 (1)

   Balance   Balance   Balance
   sheet   Fair   sheet   Fair   sheet   Fair
(EUR millions)   Notes   value   value (d)   value   value (d)   value   value (d)

Non-current available for sale financial assets   8   3,575   3,575   7,416   7,416   6,321   6,321

Current available for sale financial assets   13   326   326   208   208   199   199

Available for sale financial assets (see Note 1.15)   3,901   3,901   7,624   7,624   6,520   6,520

Other non-current assets, excluding derivatives   9   458   458   413   413   452   452

Trade accounts receivable   11   2,356   2,356   2,231   2,231   2,030   2,030

Other current assets (a)   12   1,813   1,813   1,856   1,856   2,000   2,000

Loans and receivables (see Note 1.17)   4,627   4,627   4,500   4,500   4,482   4,482

Cash and cash equivalents (see Note 1.18)   14   4,896   4,896   3,563   3,563   2,634   2,634

Financial assets, excluding derivatives   13,424   13,424   15,687   15,687   13,636   13,636

Long-term borrowings   18   7,266   7,453   5,871   5,998   5,003   5,179

Short-term borrowings   18   6,091   6,094   6,549   6,557   5,776   5,778

Trade accounts payable   3,780   3,780   3,382   3,382   3,183   3,183

Other non-current liabilities (b)   20   427   427   314   314   389   389

Other current liabilities (c)   21   3,199   3,199   2,949   2,949   2,693   2,693

Financial liabilities, excluding derivatives (see Note 1.20)   20,763   20,953   19,065   19,200   17,044   17,222

Derivatives (see Note 1.21)   22.3   35   35   424   424   520   520

(a) Excluding derivatives, available for sale financial assets and prepaid expenses.
(b) Excluding derivatives and purchase commitments for minority interests.
(c) Excluding derivatives and deferred income.
(d) See Note 1.9 on fair value measurement methods.

772014 Annual Financial Report

Consolidated financial statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(1) The financial statements as of December 31, 2013 and 2012 have been restated to reflect the retrospective application as of January 1, 2012 of IFRS 11 Joint
Arrangements. See Note 1.2.

(2) The balance sheet as of December 31, 2013 has been restated to reflect the finalized purchase price allocation for Loro Piana. See Note 2.

[…]

(EUR thousands)   2014   2013

Exceptional expenses on management transactions   -   3

Expenses on capital transactions   46   -

Provision allocations   -   -

EXCEPTIONAL EXPENSES   46   3

EXCEPTIONAL INCOME (EXPENSE)   815   1,568

2.11. Income taxes

   20 14   20 13

Before After Before After
(EUR thousands) tax Tax tax tax Tax tax

Recurring profit   517,744   -   517,744   314,435   -   314,435

Exceptional income / (expense)   815   (22,475)   (21,660)   1,568   (3,328)   (1,760)

TOTAL   518,559   (22,475)   496,084   316,003   (3,328)   312,675

2.12. Tax position

Since 2004, Financière Agache has been a member of the tax group of which Groupe Arnault is the parent company.

Financière Agache calculates and recognizes its tax expense as if it were individually subject to tax, and remits this amount to the
parent company.

1152014 Annual Financial Report

Parent company financial statements
Notes to the parent company financial statements

3.3. Statutory Auditors’ fees

   Ernst & Young et Autres   Mazars